

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-3	258	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - M Children's Art (MOCHA) - Internati School	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/25/2012				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	1/25/2012	
Enactment date:	1/25	/2012			Enactment #:	12-0128	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Museum of Children's Art (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 145 hours of at least 7 art lessons in each of 14 classrooms, for the purpose of delivering arts-based learning to students and modeling art lessons for classroom teachers; conduct 2 grade-level planning sessions with teachers at each grade level to assist in developing arts-integrated units of study; provide one-on-one mentoring and coaching to classroom teachers; conduct 8 hours of curriculum development and 8 hours of project documentation; organize a culminating art event at International Community School for the period of November 1, 2011 through June 16, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$14,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 11-3258 - Professional Services Contract - Museum of Children's Art (MOCHA) - International Community School.pdf						
Contact:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
1/25/2012	1	Board of E	ducation		Ado	pted	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Museum of Children's Art (MOCHA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 145 hours of at least 7 art lessons in each of 14 classrooms, for the purpose of delivering arts-based learning to students and modeling art lessons for classroom teachers; conduct 2 grade-level planning sessions with teachers at each grade level to assist in developing arts-integrated units of study; provide one-on-one mentoring and coaching to classroom teachers; conduct 8 hours of curriculum development and 8 hours of project documentation; organize a culminating art event at International Community School for the period of November 1, 2011 through June 16, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$14,500.00.

[Enter body here.]